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DATE: QOctober 14, 2004
TO: Blanca S. Bayo, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director

FROM: Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

RE: Docket No. 040840-TX - Annox, Inc.
Docket No. 040848-TX - King Communications & Services, Inc.
Docket No. 040854-TX - TalkingNets Holdings, LLC
Docket No. 040857-TX - Lionhart of Miami, Inc. d/b/a Astral Communications

Please change the above docket titles to delete reference to the reporting requirements
violation. The docket titles should read:

Compliance investigation of (INSERT COMPANY NAME)
for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC, Regulatory
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Let me know if you have any questions.

ce: Office of the General Counsel (Rockette-Gray; Scott)
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